

WPMS No.940 of 2015

**Hon'ble Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.**

Mr. Vikas Bahuguna, Advocate present for the petitioner.

Mr. Piyush Garg, Advocate has accepted notices on behalf of both respondents.

Counter affidavit be filed by the respondents within three weeks. The petitioner may file rejoinder affidavit within three weeks thereafter.

List this petition after seven weeks in the daily cause list.

As an interim measure, it is provided that the operation and effect of the order dated 02.03.2015 passed by II Additional District Judge, Rishikesh, District Dehradun in Rent Control Appeal No.43 of 2014 shall remain stayed till the next date of listing.

Stay application stands disposed accordingly.

**(Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.)**

22.04.2015

JKJ